

# '100 DAY DREAM HOME' AND 'HOUSE IN A HURRY' RETURN TO HGTV WITH NEW EPISODES THIS JANUARY

**New York [Dec. 10, 2020]** Two popular HGTV series—<u>100 Day Dream Home</u> and <u>House in a</u> <u>Hurry</u>—will return with new episodes this January, spotlighting home building and house hunting on tight timelines. <u>Brian</u> and <u>Mika Kleinschmidt</u>, who attracted more than 22.6 million total viewers to the first season of 100 Day Dream Home, will star in nine fresh episodes premiering Monday, Jan. 4, at 8 p.m. ET/PT. The husband-wife team will continue to help clients create their perfect custom home in Tampa, Florida, in an astonishing 100 days or less. Beginning Wednesday, Jan. 6, at 8 and 8:30 p.m. ET/PT, ten new episodes of *House in a Hurry* will follow in real time as families who need to relocate spend one whirlwind weekend house hunting in their new town.

Here's what to expect from the new seasons:

## 100 Day Dream Home

#### Premieres Monday, Jan. 4, at 8 p.m. ET/PT

To deliver each *100 Day Dream Home*, Brian and Mika will take their clients on inspiration tours of various properties to select their desired exteriors, interiors and finishes and then will design a completely personalized, move-in ready home before the new homeowners can count to one hundred. This season, the Kleinschmidts will race against the clock during Florida's hurricane season to build various styles of homes, including a modern, coastal and farmhouse, with ambitious special projects such as a two-story boat dock and an indoor basketball court. In a surprise twist, the couple also will share the realization of their very own dream home.

#### House in a Hurry

#### Premieres Wednesday, Jan. 6, at 8 and 8:30 p.m. ET/PT

In the new episodes of *House in a Hurry*, each house-hunting couple will work with a real estate agent who they have never met in person, hitting the ground running to find a home in just one weekend. Stakes and emotions will run high for these families who have exciting life changes on the horizon. Plus, they will face a hard deadline to find and buy their new dream home in an unfamiliar city. From a former pro cheerleader and her husband moving back to her hometown to a family of four relocating to the mainland from their Hawaiian island home, *House in a Hurry* will spotlight the challenge of finding properties that can check off the wish list <u>and</u> fit the budget in red-hot markets.

Additional content from *100 Day Dream Home* and *House in a Hurry* is available on HGTV's digital platforms. The new episodes will be available on HGTV GO the same day and time as the TV premieres—beginning Jan. 4 for *100 Day Dream Home* and Jan. 6 for *House in a Hurry*. Fans are invited to stay connected at HGTV.com/100DayDreamHome and HGTV.com/HouseinaHurry

for exclusive show content and extras and to follow <u>#100DayDreamHome</u>, <u>#HouseinaHurry</u> and @HGTV on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u> and <u>Instagram</u>.

### **ABOUT HGTV**

HGTV delivers families with relatable stories, superstar real estate and renovation experts and amazing home transformations that inspire a passionate audience. For anyone seeking entertaining and aspirational home and lifestyle content, HGTV is the place to be. HGTV offers: a top 10 cable network that is distributed to more than 86 million U.S. households; a website, <u>HGTV.com</u>, a website, <u>HGTV.com</u>, that attracts an average of 10.2 million people each month; a social footprint of 21.2 million; HGTV Magazine, a monthly publication that reaches more than one million readers and exclusive collections of home-oriented products through the HGTV HOME<sup>™</sup> consumer products line. Viewers can become fans of HGTV and interact with other home improvement enthusiasts through <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>Pinterest</u> and <u>Instagram</u>. HGTV is owned by Discovery, Inc., a global leader in real life entertainment spanning 220 countries and territories, whose portfolio also includes Discovery Channel, Food Network, TLC, Investigation Discovery, Travel Channel, MotorTrend, Animal Planet, Science Channel, and the forthcoming multi-platform JV with Chip and Joanna Gaines, Magnolia, as well as OWN: Oprah Winfrey Network.

###

Media Contacts:

Chelsey Riemann / <u>Chelsey Riemann@discovery.com</u> / 865-560-4896 Mariah Bowers / <u>mariah bowers@discovery.com</u> / 865-560-4639